480-000-501 NEBRASKA MEDICAID AGED AND DISABLED WAIVER FEE SCHEDULE FOR WAIVER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

Nebraska Medicaid Aged and Disabled Waiver payment is the lower of the fee schedule allowable or the provider's submitted charge. The provider's submitted charge must not exceed their charge to the general public.

CODE	DESCRIPTION	AD WAIVER ALLOWABLE (EFF.1/1/2023)
6579	Transportation by an individual, provider per mile	\$.655
9660	Transportation by public transportation, per one-way trip	BR
7122	Transportation by commercial wheelchair accessible van, per base rate	\$44.77
7593	Transportation by commercial wheelchair accessible van, per additional mile	\$1.80
4677	Transportation by commercial carrier, per additional mile	\$1.80
7272	Escort/attendant service by an individual provider, per quarter hour	\$2.79
4592	Escort/attendant service by an agency provider, per quarter hour	\$5.87
2556	Transportation by commercial carrier, flat rate, per one- way trip wholly within the corporate city limits of Omaha or Lincoln	\$19.11
2772	Transportation by commercial carrier, per one-way trip base rate; not wholly within the corporate city limits of Omaha or Lincoln	\$9.14
3467	Transportation by commercial airline, per one-way trip	BR
5520	Transportation by commercial bus or train, per one-way trip	BR

NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

AD WAIVER SERVICES 480-000-501

DEFINITIONS

<u>Base rates</u> – Non-medical transportation base rates include all services, equipment and other cost, including: vehicle operating expenses, services of personnel, first five (5) "Loaded" miles of the trip, unloaded mileage, and usual waiting/standby time.

<u>BR (By Report)</u> – Paid at the public published rate, with administrative fee, based on the service and circumstances.

<u>Loaded Mileage</u> – Miles traveled while the client is present in the vehicle. Loaded mileage is covered for non-medical transports when travel exceeds six or more miles. The first five (5) loaded miles is included in the payment for the base rate.